## AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE STANDARD SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT FOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS SUPPORT BETWEEN SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH AND TECSERV, INC.

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Information Systems Support with TecServ, Inc ("Amendment No. 1") is made and entered into by and between San Juan County ("County") and TecServ, Inc ("Service Provider"), identified in this Amendment individually as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

## RECITALS

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, upon the following recitals:

- A. The Parties previously entered into a Standard Service Provider Contract, dated December 6, 2022, (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 1, desire to modify certain terms and/or provisions of the Agreement.

Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. SECTION THREE: Effectiveness, Date and Termination. This Contract will become effective when all parties have signed it. The date of this agreement will be the date this agreement is signed by the last party to sign it (as indicated by the date associated with that party's signature). This contract will terminate on June 30, 2025 at 11:50 p.m. Renewal of the contract is allowed for an additional 6-months, if needed to complete projects, or if additional work is needed which in both cases requires and appropriate amendment authorizing a continuation of services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below.

SAN JUAN COUNTY	TECSERV INC.
By:	By:   Printed Name:   Title:   Date: